
 

 

 

Services of the San Francisco Public Utilities Commission 
 
OUR MISSION: To provide our customers with high-quality, efficient and reliable water, power and sewer 
services in a manner that values environmental and community interests and sustains the resources entrusted 
to our care. 
 

 

525 Golden Gate Avenue, 13th Floor 
San Francisco, CA 94102  

T  415.554.3155 
F  415.554.3161 

TTY  415.554.3488 
 
 
 
TO:  Angela Calvillo, Clerk of the Board 
 
FROM: Edith Castorena, Policy and Government Affairs 
 
DATE:  March 25, 2021 
 
SUBJECT: Amendment to WAPA and CCSF Contract extending the 

term to 2054 and increasing the contract amount to 
$57,526,420. 

 
Please see attached a proposed resolution approving Amendment No. 1 to the contract 
between the City and County of San Francisco and the United States, through the Department 
of Energy Western Area Power Administration, for delivery of low-cost power to Treasure 
Island and Yerba Buena Island, extending the term to 2054 and increasing the contract 
amount to $57,526,420. 
 
The following is a list of accompanying documents: 

1. WAPA Resolution (Word Doc Version) 
2. WAPA & CCSF Contract  
3. Draft Amendment WAPA Contract 
4. SFPUC Resolution 21-0049 

 
Please contact John Scarpulla at (415) 934-5782 or jscarpulla@sfwater.org if you need 
any additional information on these items.  


